#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

)

)

)

)

) )

)

In re application of: Hale, et al. Serial No.: 10/718,982 Patent No.: 7,090,830 Filing Date: November 20, 2003

For: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS Examiner: M. Haghighatian Group Art Unit: 1616 Confirmation No.: 2735

#### PETITION TO CORRECT INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR 1.324

Sir:

Applicant hereby requests a correction of inventorship for the referenced nonprovisional patent. The inventor Alejandro C. Zaffaroni was omitted in error upon the filing of this application with no deceptive intention on the part of the omitted inventor.

A Statement from the omitted inventor is enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 1.324(b)(1)).

Statements signed by the current named inventors stating that the inventors have no disagreement in regard to the requested inventorship change is also enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 1.324(b)(2)).

An assignment was executed by the original inventors. Written consent of the assignee is enclosed. (37 C.F.R. § 1.324(b)(3)), along with a copy of a Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b).

The undersigned hereby authorizes the amount of \$ 130.00 in the fees to be charged to deposit account No. 19-5117 (37 C.F.R. § 1.324(b)(4)). The undersigned hereby authorizes any deficiency in the fees to be charged to deposit account No. 19-5117.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 24, 2010

/Katherine Lobel-Rice/ Katherine Lobel-Rice, #58,079 Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 8210 SouthPark Terrace Littleton, Colorado 80120 Telephone: (303) 268-0066 Facsimile: (303) 268-0065

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

} ì

 $\sim$ 

100

1

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.

SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982

FILED: August 15, 2006

TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina

) ART UNIT: 3761

) CONF. NO.: 2735

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)(1)

Dear Sir:

I. Alejandro C. Zaffaroni, am an inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I was omitted as an inventor in the above-captioned patent application. The error in inventorship occurred without deceptive invention on my part.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ AUG 18 2005

Alejandro C. Zaffaroni

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

......

 $(1,\infty) \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$ 

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	) EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	) ARTUNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	) CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	) ) )

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

en e e persona ger

I, Ron L. Hale, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: \_\_/0-3-06\_\_\_\_

Ron L. Hale

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	<ul> <li>EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina</li> </ul>
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	) ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	) ) CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	) )

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I, Craig C. Hodges, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: 11/21/2006 Craig C. Hodges

PATENT Anomey's Docker No.: 00067.01R

s, s . . . . s, s,

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:	Hale, et al.	EXAMINER	Haghighatian, Mina
SERIAL NUMB	ER: 10/718,982	ART UNIT:	3761
FILED: August	15, 2006	CONF. NO.:	-2735
	/ CONDENSATION ) SOLS AND KITS )		

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

يمارق فالعمال وال

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I. Peter M. Lloyd, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: 10/2/06

Peter M. Lloyd

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	) EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	) ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	) CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	) )

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I, Amy T. Lu, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: <u>Acpt. 38, 3006</u> <u>Comp Ling</u> Amy T. Lu

PATENT Automicy's Docket No.: 00067.01R

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	<ul> <li>EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina</li> </ul>
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	) ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	/ CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	) ) )

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I, Daniel J. Myers, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: 10/2/06

Daniel J. Myers

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	) EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	) CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I, Joshua D. Rabinowitz, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: <u>7/70/16</u>

Jöshua D. Rabinowitz

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1967 A. A. A. A.

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	<ul> <li>EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina</li> </ul>
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

e e con con estas.

I, Martin J. Wensley, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: 9/14/06

Mattures Martin J. Wensley

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Hale, et al.	) EXAMINER: Haghighatian, Mina
SERIAL NUMBER: 10/718,982	$\frac{1}{2}$ ART UNIT: 3761
FILED: August 15, 2006	) ) CONF. NO.: 2735
TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	) ) )

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# REQUEST FOR

## AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)1

Dear Sir:

I, Jeffrey A. McKinney, am a named inventor of the above-captioned patent application. I have no disagreement with regard to adding Alejandro C. Zaffaroni as a named inventor on the above-captioned patent application.

Date: 1/1/2007-

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: HALE, Ron, et al. SERIAL NO.: 10/718,982 FILED: June 19, 2003 TITLE: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS ART UNIT: 1616 CONF. NO.: 2375

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### CONSENT OF ASSIGNEE TO AMENDMENT OF INVENTORSHIP UNDER 37 CFR § 1.324(b)

Sie

The assignce of the above-captioned application, hereby consents to the amendment of inventorship of the application. I have authority to act on behalf of the assignce.

ALEXZA Molecular Delivery Corporation

Date: <u>9/28/06</u>

By: Cassella

Sames V. Cassena Sr. Vice President, Research & Development

61	and the	
FEB	U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent and Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of	PTO/SB/96 (09-04 Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-003 Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RAY & T	U.S. Patent and W Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of RAU	information unless it displays a valid OMB control numbe
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	<u>3(b)</u>
	Applicant/Patent Owner: ALEXZA Molecular Delivery Corporation	
•	Application No./Patent No.: 10/718,982 Filed/Issue Date: 11/20/200	3
	Entitled: DRUG CONDENSATION AEROSOLS AND KITS	
	ALEXZA Molecular Delivery Corporation , a <u>corporation</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corpor	ation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
}	states that it is: 1. 🖌 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
	2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%	
	in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
	A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identifient in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>014737</u> , Intereof is attached.	ed above. The assignment was recorded Frame <u>0145</u> , or for which a copy
	OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified below:	ed above, to the current assignee as shown
	1. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trader	
	Reel, Frame, or for which a co	py thereof is attached.
	2. From: To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trader Reel, Frame, or for which a	
	3. From: To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trader Reel, Frame, or for which a	
	Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental si	heet.
	Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment docume Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be red MPEP 302.08]	
	The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of t	
	- tant	FEB_0_1_2005
	Signature	Date
	James V, CASSELLA Printed or Typed Name	<u>650-687-3900</u> Telephone Number
	Sr. VP, Research & Development; ALEXZA Molecular Delivery Corporation	-
	Title This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or	retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by th

comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Drug Condensation Acrosols and Kits" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 11, 2003, as Application Serial No.10/718,982, and

WHEREAS, Alexza Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignce") having a place of business at 1020 East Meadow Circle, Palo Alto, California 94303, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:	<u> </u>	06	
-------	----------	----	--

Address:

Ron L. Hale 17085 Skyline Boulevard Woodside, California 94062

STATE OF CZ \$8. COUNTY OF



The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $3^{\frac{3+4}{2}}$  day of 23846, 2006, by

Witness my hand and official seal My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date:		
		Craig C. Hodges
	Address:	80 Terrace Road
		Walnut Creek, California 94596
or sme or	X	
STATE OF	/ ) ss.	
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknow	wledged befor	e me this day of, 2006,
by		
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My commission expires:		
		Notary Public
		5 8
. 1		$\sim 10$ , $\wedge$
Date: 10/2/06		
		Peter M. Lloyd
Ň	Address:	30 Carisa Court
		Walnut Creek, California 94597
		A AND ELLENA CHIANTELLI
		COMM. # 16617786 COMM. # 16617786 COMM. # 16617786
STATE OF Calenia 2	·····	SANTA CLARA COUNTY 0
	) 88	
COUNTY OF CASE CASE	international and the second second	
The second s	an din din ad da albara	The methic $\mathcal{A}^{\mathbb{Z}}$ day of $\mathcal{A}^{\mathbb{Z}}$ , 2006,
I ne foregoing instrument was ackno	wiedged beioi	to me unstanting day or induction with the work 2000,
by		× ×
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My commission expires: $M_{2}$	<u> 2010</u>	<u>Alan A. A. Some</u>

Notary Public

**2 of 5** 

Date:		27/2	.006		
	1	7			
				Addre	<u>88:</u>

hard a ca

Craig C. Hodges 80 Terrace Road Walnut Creek, California 94596

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	\$8.
COUNTY OF CONTRA CONTA	)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $2l^{1}$  day of AoutrageR, 2006, by

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>FEB.13</u> 2007

Notary Public



Date:

Address:

Peter M. Lloyd 30 Carisa Court Walnut Creek, California 94597

-----

STATE OF	)	
	Ì	\$8.
COUNTY OF	)	

Walnut Creek, California 94597

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date: 1e.14.28, 2006

anu S. - Tu

Address:

Amy T. Lu 1090 Valley View Court Los Altos, California 94024

STATE OF C2X CARA	
COUNTY OF Santa data ?	i. LY

ELLEN A. CHIANTELLI COMM. #1861788 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORDIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY C COMM, EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2010

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2006, by

Witness my hand and official scal. 0468-220 My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date: October 2 , 2000

Address:

Daniel J. Myers 75 Eldora Drive Mountain View, California 94041

distribution of the	egenegenegenegenegenegenegenegenegene.
<u> 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 </u>	n, ELLEN A. CHIANTELLI 🖇
0.687 1008	
NAMES & ALL	<u> COMM #1961786</u> 옷
1990 1990 1990	D NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Q
2. 6. See Acada	77 - SANTA CLARA COUMTY - () -
7 VO-13333	COMM EXPRES APRIL 28 2010 -
hillithipments,	and the floor the stand the stand of the sta

STATE OF <u>C. 2) And</u> 88. COUNTY OF Santa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of ARC ).2006. by.

Witness my hand and official seal My commission expires: -D010

Notary Public

3.015

Deter	
Date:Addresa:	Joshua D. Rabinowitz 17A Hulfish Street Princeton, New Jersey 08542
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	89.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by	efore me this day of, 2006,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	Notary Public
Date: <u>9 28 06</u> Address:	Martin J. Wensley 205 Caldwell Avenue
STATE OF <u>CREATE</u> COUNTY OF SATA CARKE	Los Gatos, California 95032 ELLEN A. CHIANTELU COMM. & 1981738 NOTARY FUELD - CALEGORIA SS.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b by	efore me this 32 <sup>44</sup> day of SQF
Witness my hand and official soil	

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 04-28-2010 Notary Public

Date:

Address:

Versey STATE OF 88. COUNTY OF anelse

Joshua D. Rabinowitz 17A Hulfish Street Princeton, New Jersey 08542

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:

Notary Public

## KANNAL PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 26, 2008

225	
Date:	
والمعادة فالمتحاكم وير	

Address:

Martin J. Wensley 88 King Street #618 San Francisco, California 94107

STATE OF	 )	
	5	\$8.

		1
COUNTY OF	·	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date:	
Address:	Jeffrey A. McKinney 809 Juno Lane Foster City, California 94404
	8.
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by	we me this day of, 2006,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: <u>Ayytst 18, 2006</u> Address:	Alejandro C. Zaffaroni 1 Faxon Forest Atherton, California 94027 ELLENA CHIANTELLI COMM #1661788 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	IS.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by	are me this $18^{2}$ day of <u>Aug-25</u> , 2006,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>〇子 みを えつ</u> Ю	Notary Public
S/ClientFolders/Alexze/67.018/Assignment.doc	

5 of 5

Date: <u>1/1/2007</u>	Address:	Marca M.K. Helley & McKinney 1909 Juno Lone 351 Morazza R Foster City, California 94404 Lofe Jette, CA 94549	d
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) 58 )		
The foregoing instrument was acknowly	wiedged befm	e me this day of,	2006,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:			
r A AUGULUU		Notary Public	
Date:			
	Address:	Alejandro C. Zaffaroni 1 Faxon Forest Atherton, California 94027	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	) 58 )		
The foregoing instrument was acknowly	owledged befor	e me this day of	2006
Witness my hand and official seal.			
Mr. monoriceino perinec			

5 of 5